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Colleges CHRO Phone Email Fax 
Alexandria Technical & Community College Shari Maloney (320) 762-4466 sharim@alextech.edu (320) 762-4501 

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Jay Nelson (I)  (763) 576-4054 jay.nelson@anokaramsey.edu (763) 433-1461 

Anoka Technical College Jay Nelson (I) (763) 576-4054 jnelson@anokatech.edu  (763) 576-4225 

Central Lakes College Nancy Paulson (218) 855-8054 npaulson@clcmn.edu (218) 855-8057 

Century College Mary Nienaber (651) 779-3915 mary.nienaber@century.edu (651) 779-5757 

Dakota County Technical College Laina Carlson (651) 423-8285 laina.carlson@dctc.edu (651) 423-8545 

Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College Marisa Haggy (218) 879-0879 mhaggy@fdltcc.edu (218) 879-0728 

Hennepin Technical College Sharon Mohr (763) 488-2525 sharon.mohr@hennepintech.edu (763) 488-2992 

Inver Hills Community College Laina Carlson (651) 450-3305 lcarlso@inverhills.edu (651) 450-3399 

Lake Superior College Becky Wodziak (218) 733-6942 becky.wodziak@lsc.edu (218) 733-5937 

Minneapolis Community & Technical College Dianna Cusick  (612) 659-6319 dianna.cusick@minneapolis.edu (612) 659-6845 

MN State College – Southeast Technical Maryellen Kanz (507) 453-2673 mkanz@southeastmn.edu (507) 453-1429 

MN State Community & Technical College Dacia Johnson (218) 736-1512 dacia.johnson@minnesota.edu (218) 736-1705 

Minnesota West Community & Tech College Karen Miller (507) 223-1335 karen.miller@mnwest.edu (507) 223-7104 

Normandale Community College Dionne Doering (952) 358-8271 dionne.doering@normandale.edu (952) 358-8265 

North Hennepin Community College Vicki DeFord (763) 424-0955 vdeford@nhcc.edu (763) 488-0214 

Northeast Higher Education District 

 Hibbing Community & Technical College 

 Itasca Community College 

 Mesabi Range College 

 Rainy River Community College 

 Vermilion Community College 

Carmen Bradach 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(218) 749-7743 
 
 
 
 
 
 

c.bradach@mesabirange.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(218) 749-0321 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northland Community & Technical College Kristi Lane (218) 683-8631 kristi.lane@northlandcollege.edu (218) 683-8982 

Northwest Technical College Megan Zothman (218) 755-2502 mzothman@bemidjistate.edu (218) 755-3153 

Pine Technical College Amy Kruse (320) 629-5129 krusea@pine.edu (320) 629-5103 

Ridgewater College Keith Balaski (320) 222-5211 keith.balaski@ridgewater.edu (320) 222-6077 

Riverland Community College Celeste Ruble (507) 433-0666 cruble@riverland.edu (507) 433-0349 

Rochester Community & Technical College Renee Engelmeyer (507) 285-7183 renee.engelmeyer@rctc.edu (507) 285-7514 

St. Cloud Technical & Community College Deborah Holstad (320) 308-3227 dholstad@sctcc.edu (320) 308-6004 

Saint Paul College Rachelle Schmidt (651) 846-1348 rachelle.schmidt@saintpaul.edu (651) 846-1462 

South Central College Dawn Pearson (507) 389-7219 dawn.pearson@southcentral.edu (507) 389-9805 

System Office Renee Schmitt (I) (651) 201-1664 renee.schmitt@so.mnscu.edu (651) 297-3145 

Universities CHRO Phone Email Fax 
Bemidji State University Megan Zothman (218) 755-2502 mzothman@bemidjistate.edu (218) 755-3153 

Metropolitan State University Deb Gehrke (651) 793-1278 deb.gehrke@metrostate.edu (651) 793-1322 

MSU, Mankato Steve Barrett (507) 389-6944 steve.barrett@mnsu.edu (507) 389-2960 

MSU Moorhead Ann Hiedeman (218) 477-2066 ann.hiedeman@mnstate.edu (218) 477-2123 

St. Cloud State University Mike Freer (320) 308-3258 mwfreer@stcloudstate.edu (320) 308-1607 

Southwest Minnesota State University Nancy Olson (507) 537-6544 nancy.olson@smsu.edu  (507) 537-6812 

Winona State University Lori Reed (507) 457-2790 lreed@winona.edu  (507) 457-2269 

(I) = Interim position  (A) = Acting  
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Service Centers Manager Phone Email 

Northern Region 
Mesabi Range College 
Virginia 

Jamie Janezich  (218) 744-7587  
jamie.janezich@so.mnscu.edu 
 

Southern Region 
Minnesota State College, Southeast Technical 
Winona 

Kerry Suzuki (507) 453-2744 ksuzuki@southeastmn.edu  
kerry.suzuki@so.mnscu.edu 
 

East Central Region 
Dakota County Technical College 
Rosemount  

Heather Schultz 651-423-8360 heather.schultz@dctc.edu  
heather.schultz@so.mnscu.edu 
 

West Central Region 
Hennepin Technical College 
Brooklyn Park  

Pam Anderson-Popp (763) 488-2406 pam.popp@hennepintech.edu  
pamela.anderson-popp@so.mnscu.edu 
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